
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 114-0589 Name: CM/PRM - JOC Contract for Belmont Pool D3

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:7/24/2014 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/19/2014 8/19/2014

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute the Third Amendment to Contract No. 32932
with Job Order Contracting (JOC) contractor Exbon Development to extend the term by one year and
increase the contract amount by $2,850,000 to perform the demolition of the Belmont Pool and related
temporary improvements, for a revised not-to-exceed amount of $12,850,000; and

Authorize City Manager to execute the Third Amendment to Contract No. 32982 with Gordian Group
to increase the contract amount by $55,575 for professional services and access rights to their
proprietary Pro-Gen software necessary to manage the JOC program during the demolition of the
Belmont Pool and related temporary improvements, for a revised not-to-exceed amount of $623,075.
(District 3)

Sponsors: City Manager, Parks, Recreation and Marine

Indexes: Contracts

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 081914-R-18sr&att.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council8/19/2014 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

