
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

IT] 

0' 

z =
E-, 12

C
13

co

WY m60M 6
X< C = 

F- 0 15

0 LULL U3 0
LU a - t _jo

16

U_ 

0 co 17
co

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28 

THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 32982

32982
THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 32982 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of August 27, 2014 for reference purposes only, pursuant to a

minute order adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on

August 19, 2014, by and between THE GORDIAN GROUP, INC. DBA THE MELLON

GROUP, a Georgia corporation (" Contractor"), with a place of business located at 140

Bridges Road, Suite # E, Mauldin, South Carolina 29662, and the CITY OF LONG

BEACH, a municipal corporation (" City"). 

WHEREAS, the City had the need to purchase a Job Order Contracting

I JOG ") System and maintenance and support; and

WHEREAS, the parties entered Agreement No. 32982 whereby Contractor

agreed to provide this system and services; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to increase the Agreement amount by

55,575 for a total not to exceed amount of $623,075; 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

conditions herein contained, the parties agree as follows: 

I follows: 

1. Section 1. 13. of Agreement No. 32982 is hereby amended to read as

B. Contractor shall sell, furnish and deliver to the City a JOC

system and maintenance and support of substantially the same type and kind

purchased by CSU and on the same terms and conditions offered to CSU for an

amount not to exceed Six Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand Seventy-Five Dollars

623, 075), including tax, for a period of three ( 3) years commencing on April 1, 

2013 and ending on March 31, 2016, with the option to renew for two (2) additional

one-year periods. To the extent that the CSU Agreement and this Agreement are

inconsistent, the following priority shall govern: ( 1) this Agreement and ( 2) the

CSU Agreement." 

ARW:bg Al2 -01799
0 1 11\ PO19\ 00478394. DOC



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

wz
CE

12

13

14
0

a< 15
LL U) 
0wom

Lw) 
CIL.' 16

T- 

0 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in Agreement No. 32982 are ratified, and confirmed and shall remain in full

force and effect, 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this document to be duly

I executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above. 

2014

12014

THE GORDIAN GROUP, INC. DBA THE

MELLON GROUP, a Georgia corporation

By Ot ­ 
Name

Title

By
Name
Title L

Contractor" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

Assistant City lVair
12014 By EXECUTED FURSLAL

City Manager TO SECTION 301
THE CITY CHM

City" 

This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 32982 is approved as to form on

2014. 

ARW:bgAl2-01799

L:\Apps\CtyLaw32\ WPDoGs\ D01 1\ PO1 9\ 00478394. DOC

CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
Z

By

7 Deputy

P11

OF


